Gilda's Club Metro Detroit

3517 Rochester Road Royal Oak, *MI 48073* 248.577.0800 www.gildasclubdetroit.org



MEDIA ALERT - Immediate Release

Healthmark Announces Sponsorship with Gilda's Club Metro Detroit

Fraser, MI September 10, 2015 – Healthmark Industries has announced that they will be supporting Breast Cancer Awareness Month by extending their pink product PPE accessory apparel line and donating a portion of each sale to Gilda's Club Metro Detroit. The new pink products will include cotton scrub caps, PPE Decals, Cool Aids evaporative cooling wear, and Bamboo Wicked Wear head covers.

"Gilda's Club is one of the great organizations for Breast Cancer Awareness," said Ralph Basile, VP of Healthmark Industries. "Their program provides tremendous social and emotional support to people who have been impacted by cancer."

For more information call 800-521-6224 or go to http://www.hmark.com

About Healthmark Industries Co., Inc.

Since 1969, Healthmark Industries Company, Inc. has developed and marketed innovative solutions to aid healthcare facilities in their delivery of surgical instruments and other lifesaving medical devices to patients. Healthmark Industries mission is to continue to innovate, continue to support and continue to serve the healthcare provider industry and support services that make it possible to deliver quality healthcare. **Visit** www.hmark.com for more information or call 800-521-6224.

About Gilda's Club Metro Detroit:

Gilda's Club Metro Detroit provides free social and emotional support for: men, women and children living with cancer, their families and friends. Gilda's Club offers more than 120 activities including: support and networking groups, art, music, education lectures, children and teen activities, workshops, and social events. Gilda's Club Metro Detroit celebrates 17 years of providing support, community and laughter to our courageous members. For more information on Gilda's Club or to make a donation, visit www.gildasclubdetroit.org or call 248.577.0800.

Media Contact: Matt Smith, Title, Healthmark Industries; 800-521-6224, msmith@hmark.com